"(i) That by a suitable writ/order or the direction the 
respondents be directed to pay 12°/o interest on the 
delayed payment of gratuity on 06. 04.2009. This interest 
be paid with effect from 12.11.2006 to 06.04.2009 in the 
amount of DCRG that is Rs.27,405/- (twenty seven 
thousand four hundred and five only). 

(ii) Any other relief which the Hon'ble Bench deems fit." 

2. Learned counsel for the applicant argued that the applicant 

retired on 11.11. 2006 but his gratuity of Rs. 27,405/- was sanctioned 

vide order dated 06.04.2009 (Annexure A/4) after a delay of about 30